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Tito Colindres 0100-Region 1-Boston 0101 Massachusetts DO Anne Rice Hunt anne.hunt@sba.gov 617-565-5577 Christine Carter christine.carter@sba.gov 617-565-5560
Tito Colindres 0130 Springfield,MA BO Robert Nelson robert.nelson@sba.gov 413-785-0484 Anne Rice Hunt anne.hunt@sba.gov 617-565-5577
Tito Colindres 0150 Vermont DO Bernard Villemaire bernard.villemaire@sba.gov 802-828-4422 x 215 Susan Mazza susan.mazza@sba.gov 802-828-4422 x 209
Tito Colindres 0156 Connecticut DO Bill Tierney william.tierney@sba.gov 860-240-4894 Greta Johansson greta.johansson@sba.gov 860-240-4672
Tito Colindres 0165 Rhode Island DO Marilyn Bogue marilyn.bogue@sba.gov 401-528-4561 Mark Hayward mark.hayward@sba.gov 401-528-4540
Tito Colindres 0172 Maine DO John C. Gardner john.gardner@sba.gov 207-622-8555 Helen L. Brimigion helen.brimigion@sba.gov 207-622-8394
Tito Colindres 0189 New Hampshire DO Amy Bassett amy.bassett@sba.gov 603-225-1606 Jones, Witmer witmer.jones@sba.gov 603-225-1401
Amnah Qaiser 0200-Region 2-New York 0202 New York DO Ronald Goldstein ronald.goldstein@sba.gov 212-264-4321 Christopher Dalton christopher.dalton@sba.gov 212-264-4352
Amnah Qaiser 0235 Melville BO Ronald Goldstein ronald.goldstein@sba.gov 212-264-4321 Christopher Dalton christopher.dalton@sba.gov 212-264-4352
Amnah Qaiser 0248 Syracuse DO Valerie Shoudy valerie.shoudy@sba.gov 315-471-9393 x 253 Virginia G. Smith virginia.smith@sba.gov 315-471-9393 x 250
Amnah Qaiser 0206 Elmira BO Brian Qualey brian.qualey@sba.gov 607-734-8139 x 25 Howard Garrity howard.garrity@sba.gov 607-734-8130 x 30
Amnah Qaiser 0252 Puerto Rico & USVI DO Ana Matilde del Toro ana.deltoro@sba.gov 787-766-5164 Ruben Cortes ruben.cortes@sba.gov 787-766-5002
Amnah Qaiser 0252 St.Croix,USVI BO Carl Christensen carl.christensen@sba.gov 340-778-5380 Ruben Cortes ruben.cortes@sba.gov 787-766-5002
Amnah Qaiser 0296 Buffalo DO Paul C. Hoffman paul.hoffman@sba.gov 716-551-4301 x 306 Paul Hoffman paul.hoffman@sba.gov 716-551-4301 x 306
Amnah Qaiser 0219 Rochester BO Malcolm Richards jon.richards@sba.gov 585-263-6700 Paul Hoffman paul.hoffman@sba.gov 716-551-4301 x 306
Amnah Qaiser 0299 New Jersey DO William Boone william.boone@sba.gov 973-645-2179 Claudia Yarborough claudia.yarborough@sba.gov 973-645-3572
Susan Davis 0300-Region 3-Philadelphia 0303 Philadelphia DO John F. Fleming john.fleming@sba.gov 610 382 3077 John Banks john.banks@sba.gov 610-382-3087
Susan Davis 0304 Richmond DO D. Scott Dailey donald.dailey@sba.gov 804-771-2400 x 141 Leroy Keller leroy.keller@sba.gov 804-771-2400 x 128
Susan Davis 0341 Delaware DO Mike Rossi michael.rossi@sba.gov 302-573-6294 x 231 Robert Williamson robert.williamson@sba.gov 302-573-6294 x 223
Susan Davis 0353 Washington DO Bob Carpenter robert.carpenter@sba.gov 202-272-0355 Melissa Fischer melissa.fischer@sba.gov 202-272-0347
Susan Davis 0358 Pittsburgh DO Stephen Drozda stephen.drozda@sba.gov 412-395-6560 x 114 David W. Higgs david.higgs@sba.gov 304-623-5631 x 229
Susan Davis 0373 Baltimore DO Carolyn Zeller carolyn.zeller@sba.gov 410-962-6195 x 331 Edward Knox edward.knox@sba.gov 410-962-6195 x 309
Susan Davis 0393 West Virginia DO David Higgs david.higgs@sba.gov 304-623-5631 x 229 Tom White thomas.white@sba.gov 304-623-7446
Susan Davis 0325 Charleston BO David Higgs david.higgs@sba.gov 304-623-5631 x 229 Tom White thomas.white@sba.gov 304-623-7446
Tito Colindres 0400-Region 4-Atlanta 0405 Georgia DO George H. Hoag george.hoag@sba.gov 404-331-0100 x 615 Vianna W. Harrison vianna.harrison@sba.gov 404-331-0100 x 607
Tito Colindres 0455 South Florida DO John Dunn john.dunn@sba.gov 305-536-5521 x 140 Miguel Gonzalez miguel.gonzalez@sba.gov 305-536-5521 x 141
Tito Colindres 0457 Kentucky DO Phil Danhauer phillip.danhauer@sba.gov 502-582-5971 x 243 Karen Wright karen.wright@sba.gov 502-582-5971 x 233
Tito Colindres 0459 Alabama DO L. D. Ralph lafero.ralph@sba.gov 205-290-7101 x 237 Roderick D. Perkins roderick.perkins@sba.gov 205-290-7785 
Tito Colindres 0460 North Carolina DO David Dillworth david.dillworth@sba.gov 704-344-6578 Karen Hoskins karen.hoskins@sba.gov 704-344-6381
Tito Colindres 0464 South Carolina DO Mae Lois Johnson mae.johnson@sba.gov 803-253-3360 Gail Newton gail.newton@sba.gov 803-765-5225
Tito Colindres 0470 Mississippi DO Rhonda Fisher rhonda.fisher@sba.gov 601-965-4378 x 15 Deborah Dean deborah.dean@sba.gov 601-965-4378 x 11
Tito Colindres 0438 Gulfport BO Judi Adcock judith.adcock@sba.gov 228-863-4449 x 22 Deborah Dean deborah.dean@sba.gov 601-965-4378 x 11
Tito Colindres 0474 Tennessee DO Lisa Denson lisa.denson@sba.gov 615-736-5881 x 247 Maria Lloyd anna.lloyd@sba.gov 615-736-5881 x 232
Tito Colindres 0491 North Florida DO Veronica Wallace veronica.wallace@sba.gov 904-443-1923 Rosalind Bryant rosalind.bryant@sba.gov 904-443-1906
Leslie Klam 0500-Region 5-Chicago 0507 Illinois DO Al Belluomini alfred.belluomini@sba.gov 312-353-5060 Robert Esquivel robert.esquivel@sba.gov 312-353-6557
Leslie Klam 0517 Springfield,IL BO Allen Kilgore allen.kilgore@sba.gov 217-793-5020 x 104 Pamela Conover pamela.conover@sba.gov 217-793-5020 x 102
Leslie Klam 0508 Minnesota DO Mel Boser melvin.boser@sba.gov 612-370-2335 Garland "Denise" Favors garland.favors@sba.gov 612-370-2315
Leslie Klam 0515 Michigan DO Ken Kolasa kenneth.kolasa@sba.gov 313-226-6075 x 228 Allen Cook allen.cook@sba.gov 313-226-6075 x 221
Leslie Klam 0549 Cleveland DO Jim Donato james.donato@sba.gov 216-522-4180 x 215 Mark Hansel mark.hansel@sba.gov 216-522-4180 x 230
Leslie Klam 0562 Indiana DO Peter Smith peter.smith@sba.gov 317-226-7272 x 119 Luann Lieurance Luann.Lieurance@sba.gov 317-226-7272 x 114
Leslie Klam 0563 Wisconsin DO John Mirenda john.mirenda@sba.gov 608-441-5512 Jim Simelton james.simelton@sba.gov 414-297-4089
Leslie Klam 0593 Columbus DO Scot Hardin scot.hardin@sba.gov 614-469-6860 x 237 Ken Klein kenneth.klein@sba.gov 614-469-6860 x 261
Leslie Klam 0545 Cinncinnati BO Bonnie Deer bonnie.deer@sba.gov 513-684-2814 x 207 Ron Carlson ronald.carlson@sba.gov 513-684-2814 x 205
DeAnna Lett 0600-Region 6-Dallas 0610 Dallas/Ft Worth DO Perry Espie Perry.Espie@sba.gov 817-684-5500 x 5545 Ronnie Standifer ronnie.standifer@sba.gov (817) 684-5534
DeAnna Lett 0639 Lower Rio Grande Valley DO Thelma Garza thelma.garza@sba.gov 956-427-8533 x 230 Debbie Fernandez debbie.fernandez@sba.gov 361-879-0017 x16
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DeAnna Lett 0637 Corpus Christi BO Thelma Garza thelma.garza@sba.gov 956-427-8533 x 230 Debbie Fernandez debbie.fernandez@sba.gov 361-879-0017 x16
DeAnna Lett 0669 Arkansas DO Johnna Bach johnna.bach@sba.gov 501-324-7379 x 297 Patricia Walker patricia.walker@sba.gov 479-575-4169 
DeAnna Lett 0671 Houston DO Valerie Nguyen Valerie.Nguyen@sba.gov 713-773-6516 Alfreda Crawford alfreda.crawford@sba.gov 713-773-6555
DeAnna Lett 0677 El Paso DO Rita E. Madrid rita.madrid@sba.gov 915-834-4626 Phillip C. Silva phillip.silva@sba.gov 915-834-4620
DeAnna Lett 0678 Lubbock DO Roger D. Henderson roger.henderson@sba.gov 806-472-7462 x 107 Armando Garcia armando.garcia@sba.gov 806-472-7462 x 104
DeAnna Lett 0679 Louisiana DO Reginald G. Harley reginald.harley@sba.gov 504.589.2035 Vallery Brumfield vallery.brumfield@sba.gov 504-589-2705
DeAnna Lett 0680 Oklahoma DO Fred Munden fred.munden@sba.gov 405-609-8017 Sandra Ransome sandra.ransome@sba.gov 405-609-8019
DeAnna Lett 0681 San Antonio DO Annie Hudspeth annie.hudspeth@sba.gov 210-403-5918 Cindy Solano cindy.solano@sba.gov 210-403-5919
DeAnna Lett 0682 New Mexico DO Frances Padilla frances.padilla@sba.gov 505 248 8242 Edward Cadena edward.cadena@sba.gov 505 248 8237
DeAnna Lett 0700-Region 7-Kansas City 0709 Kansas City DO Jacquelyn Ross jacquelyn.ross@sba.gov 816-426-4910 Judy James judith.james@sba.gov 816-426-4905
DeAnna Lett 0721 Springfield,MO BO M. Brent Jones m.jones@sba.gov 417-890-8501 x 209 Janice Bowman janice.bowman@sba.gov 417-890-8501 x 203
DeAnna Lett 0761 Des Moines DO Linda Haus linda.haus@sba.gov 515-284-4561 Dee Ann Glover dee.glover@sba.gov 319-362-6405 x 2003
DeAnna Lett 0736- Cedar Rapids BO Linda Haus linda.haus@sba.gov 515-284-4561 Dee Ann Glover dee.glover@sba.gov 319-362-6405 x 2003
DeAnna Lett 0766 Nebraska DO Mike Niehaus michael.niehaus@sba.gov 402-221-7210 Deborah Wilson deborah.haycraft.wilson@sba.gov 402-221-7222
DeAnna Lett 0767 Wichita DO Linda McMaster linda.mcmaster@sba.gov 316-269-6191 x 260 Brenda Murray brenda.murray@sba.gov 316-269-6571
DeAnna Lett 0768 St. Louis DO Lorraine McKinney lorraine.mckinney@sba.gov 314-539-6600 x 224 Angela Wells angela.wells@sba.gov 314-539-6600 x 223
Amnah Qaiser 0800-Region 8-Denver 0811 Colorado DO Lynnette Newman lynnette.newman@sba.gov 303-844-2607 x 223 Robert F. Martin robert.martin@sba.gov 303-844-2607 x 212
Amnah Qaiser 0875 North Dakota DO Keith Bjornson keith.bjornson@sba.gov 701-239-5131 x 218 Alan Haut alan.haut@sba.gov 701-239-5131 x 209
Amnah Qaiser 0876 South Dakota DO Chuck Hughes chuck.hughes@sba.gov  605-330-4243 x 31 Jon Haverly jon.haverly@sba.gov 605-330-4243 x 42
Amnah Qaiser 0883 Utah DO Pat Fewkes patricia.fewkes@sba.gov 801-524-3218 Nancy Byerly nancy.beverly@sba.gov 801-524-6831
Amnah Qaiser 0885 Montana DO Michael Bayuk michael.bayuk@sba.gov 406-441-1082 Rena Carlson lorena.carlson@sba.gov 406-441-1086
Amnah Qaiser 0897 Wyoming DO Stephen Parker stephen.parker@sba.gov 307-261-6506 David Denke david.denke@sba.gov 307-261-6523
Susan Davis 0900-Region 9-Los Angeles 0912 San Francisco DO Steve Bangs r.bangs@sba.gov 415-744-6792 Lola Robinson lola.robinson@sba.gov 415-744-8479
Susan Davis 0914 Los Angeles DO Steve Olear stephen.olear@sba.gov 818-552-3307 Euhoe Park euhoe.park@sba.gov 818-552-3301
Susan Davis 0920 Santa Ana DO Dace Pavlovskis dace.pavlovskis@sba.gov 714-560-7445 Stephen Leung stephen.leung@sba.gov 714-560-7450

0920 Santa Ana DO Rachel Baranick rachel.baranick@sba.gov 714-560-7441
Susan Davis 0931 Sacramento DO James Bryant james.bryant@sba.gov 916-735-1711 Carrie Ellinwood carrie.ellinwood@sba.gov 916-375-1722
Susan Davis 0942 Fresno DO Ronald Truly ronald.truly@sba.gov 559-487-5785 Kay Mardon gayoeb.mardon@sba.gov 559-487-5785
Susan Davis 0944 Nevada DO Ed Brown edward.brown@sba.gov 702-388-6687 David Leonard david.leonard@sba.gov 775-827-4923
Susan Davis 0951 Hawaii DO Karen Sakihama, DDD karen.sakihama@sba.gov 808-541-2990 x 209 Jerry Hirata, LBDS jerry.hirata@sba.gov 808-541-2990 x 210
Susan Davis 0995-Agana,Guam BO Kenneth Lujan, BM kenneth.lujan@sba.gov 671-472-7277 Josette Mueller, BDS josette.mueller@sba.gov 671-472-7244
Susan Davis 0954 San Diego DO Julie Talley juliane.talley@sba.gov 619-727-4870 Rosa Rodarte rosa.rodarte@sba.gov 619-727-4877
Susan Davis 0988 Arizona DO Cathleen Lease cathleen.lease@sba.gov 602-745-7231 Bruce Hodgman bruce.hodgman@sba.gov 602-745-7220
Leslie Klam 1000-Region 10-Seattle 1013 Seattle DO Mark Costello mark.costello@sba.gov 206-553-7312 Linda laws linda.laws@sba.gov 206-553-7065
Leslie Klam 1094-Spokane BO Ted Schinzel ted.schinzel@sba.gov 509-353-2806 Mark Costello mark.costello@sba.gov 206-553-7312
Leslie Klam 1084 Alaska DO Sam J. Dickey sam.dickey@sba.gov 907-271-4844 Nelida Z. Irvine nelida.irvine@sba.gov 907-271-4027
Leslie Klam 1086 Portland DO Dennis Lloyd charles.lloyd@sba.gov 503-326-5205 Russell Hooker Russell.Hooker@sba.gov 503-326-5200
Leslie Klam 1087 Boise DO Russell Butler russell.butler@sba.gov 208-334-9004 x 342 Darla Nordstrom darla.nordstrom@sba.gov 208-334-9004 x 340


